DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/27/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245464				С	
	315464 B. WING			01/	31/2020		
NAME OF PROV	IDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CARE ONE A	T EVESHAM			870 EAST ROUTE 70			
OAKE ONE A	LVEOTAW			MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 000 IN	IITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000			
		23783, NJ 120892, NJ NJ 122057, NJ 129013					
CI	ENSUS: 123						
SA	AMPLE SIZE: 9						
	dministration		F 8	35			3/6/20
	FR(s): 483.70						3.3.2
er eff pr we Tr by C C Bare was the G C R re pr Re "S of of tre br	nables it to use its reficiently to attain or in racticable physical, rell-being of each resinis REQUIREMENT. Complaint # NJ 1247 assed on interviews a cord (MR) and other as determined that their policy for "Skin Toreaks," complete an ausation, complete as a complete and ausation, complete as a complete and ausation ausatio	ninistered in a manner that esources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident. To sident as evidenced 197 The facility documentation, it the facility failed to follow fears-Abrasions and Minor investigation to determine an incident report (IR) and tion of the responsible party ed residents (Resident #6) rations. This deficient by the following; To side of the medical report (IR) and tion of the responsible party ed residents (Resident #6) rations. This deficient by the following; To side of the prevention and titled; and Minor Breaks, Care and Imited to; "This purpose guide the prevention and so, skin tears, and minor reparation:Document		1. Resident #6 was discharged. The corrective action accomplished for the deficient procedure all nursing strincluding the Treatment and the IDC Team of Registered Rehab Director; Social Workers Activity Director on the "Skin Teach Abrasions and Minor Breaks" procedure. An investigation was performed Resident #6 to identify the cause factor(s) as Teach and an investigation was performed for all nursing streamintaining good skin care; procedure and the average of the skin change, irrespective of the	oractice caff Nurse d Dieticia s; and ears olicy and destrict sative -service taff on oper oidance staff was ort ANY	an;	
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	5120, 10		(X6) DATE

02/19/2020 **Electronically Signed** Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: NJ156002

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/27/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			1	31/ 2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	31/2020
					0 EAST ROUTE 70		
CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM				ARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×			
F 835	Continued From page	e 1	F 8	335			
	recordDocumentati	on: Record the following			the charge nurse, who will initiate an		
	information in the res	ident's medical record: 1.			investigation to determine causative		
	Generate "	vestigation of causation. 2 " form 3. Document			factor(s).		
	physician and family	notification9. When an			2. All residents who incur changes		
		is discovered, complete			requiring an Incident/Accident (I/A)repo		
	a Report of Incident/	Accident"			have the potential to be affected by the	!	
	1 Asserding to the fo	aility Admission Depart			deficient practice; therefore, this POC	۱ ۵۵	
	Resident #6 was adn	cility Admission Record, nitted in with			applies to all residents who incur an I/A verified through the 24 hour report and		
		uded but were not limited to;			shift-to-shift report.	Oi	
	ulagriocco writeri men	adda bat word flot illflitted to,			orme to orme roport.		
					3. The systematic changes made to		
					prevent recurrence of the deficient		
	A resident evaluation	on indicated the			practice are:		
	resident had	,			a. Review the EMR 24 hour report, an		
		ith all activities of daily living			identify concerns requiring an I/A repor		
	(ADLs) and had no s	kin breakdown.			not already done, in the AM daily meet	-	
	A care plan (CD) init	iated on 5/19/2019, included			 b. New order for treatment will be added in the dashboard to alert the unit 	∍ a	
	1 ' ') the risk for alteration in skin			managers to review the completion of t	he	
		s included to encourage and			I/A reports and documentation.	116	
		nd observe skin condition			c. Review that both the investigation a	nd	
	•	nd report abnormalities.			RP notification are complete with the I/		
	-	·			report.		
	Review of a physicia	n order (PO) dated			d. Once complete, the I/A report within		
	5/24/2019 revealed;				the EMR is electronically signed by the		
					DON, and then the Administrator.		
					e. The DON/ADON and or the Unit		
					Manager will cross-reference the	n.t	
	Review of the 5/2010	Treatment Administration			electronic I/A report for all active incide reports to ensure there is a correspond		
		ned the above treatment and			investigative file, as appropriate, and the		
		e administered on the			RP is notified and documented.		
		eatment was initiated on				ĺ	
	5/24/2019.				4. To monitor the corrective action, the) •	
					DON/ADON will review all I/A reports	ĺ	
	Review of progress n	otes (PNs) from			monthly for three (3) months for	ſ	
	through discharge on				completeness to include an investigation	n nc	

Facility ID: NJ156002

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/27/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			B. WING	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	31/2020
TO UNIC OF TH	TO VIDENCE ON OUT FEEL				70 EAST ROUTE 70		
CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM			M	IARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	Continued From page	÷ 2	F	335			
F 835	any documentation r/s Review of physician p dated 5/24/2019 at 9: seen/examined chart and plan included a tr The surveyor request the investigation and the th treated for, from the E The surveyor was pro Skin Condition Recor was not located in the "Non-Pressure Skin Condition Record "Non-Pressure	rea skin altercation on the progress notes (PPNs), and are are and are; chair cushion. There are to check off if the RP	F	335	for causative factors, prevention methor for further actions, and notification of the RP. The results of the I/A review will be submitted to the QA Committee for acceptance and/or further action as appropriate.	ne	
	confirmed that she wa an investigation/sumr causation of the	n and 12:40 pm, the DON as unable to locate an IR or nary to determine the . The f a RP is notified it should be					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/27/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315464	B. WING		C			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION			
F 835	Continued From pag NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) (F 83	5				

New Jersey Department of Health

INMIE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ARRETON TO BE AST ROUTE 70 MARITON, NJ. 08653 D. PRETIX RESULATORY OR LIST IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) STAGE S1880 8:39-25.2(b)(1)&(2) Mandatory Nurse Staffing Step Recipional Pregister of provide nursing services by registered professional nurses, and nurse aides (the hours of the director of nursing are not included in this computation, except for the direct care hours of the director of nursing are not included in this computation, except for the direct care hours of the director of nursing are not included in this computation, except for the direct or for nursing are not included in this computation, except for the direct or for fursing in facilities where the director of nursing are not included in this computation, except for the direct or for hours grow the direct or for the direct or fo		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STO EAST ROUTE TO MARKITON, NJ 60638 (A4) ID (A4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S1680				7. BOLEBING.		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, JIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (SA) DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG S1680 8.39-25.2(b)(1)&(2) Mandatory Nurse Staffing (b) The facility shall provide nursing services by registered professional nurses, licensed practical nurses, and nurse aides (the hours of the director of nursing in facilities where the director of nursing provides more than the minimum hours required at N. J. A. C. 8:39-25.1(a) above) on the basis of: 1. Total number of residents multiplied by 2.5 hours/day; plus 2. Total number of hours per day: Wound care 0.75 hour/day Nasogastric tube feedings and/or gastrostomy 1.25 hours/day 1.25 hours/day Intravenous therapy 1.50 hours/day Use of respirator 1.26 hours/day Use of respirator 1.26 hours/day Head trauma stimulation/advanced neuromuscular/orthopedic caree 1.50			156002	B. WING		
CARE ONE AT EVESHAM (MAILTON, NJ 80663 (MAIL	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AF	DRESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE	
(A4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL) TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S1680 8:39-25.2(b)(1)&(2) Mandatory Nurse Staffing S1680 S1680	TWAME OF TH	NOVIDEN ON OUT FEEL			ME, Zii GOBE	
PRÉFIX TAG CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PRÉFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY	CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM				
(b) The facility shall provide nursing services by registered professional nurses, licensed practical nurses, and nurse aides (the hours of the director of nursing are not included in this computation, except for the direct or hours of the director of nursing in facilities where the director of nursing provides more than the minimum hours required at N.J.A.C. 8:39-25.1(a) above) on the basis of: 1. Total number of residents multiplied by 2.5 hours/day; plus 2. Total number of residents receiving each service listed below, multiplied by the corresponding number of hours per day: Wound care 0.75 hour/day Nasogastric tube feedings and/or gastrostomy 1.00 hour/day Oxygen therapy 0.75 hour/day Tracheostomy 1.25 hours/day Intravenous therapy 1.50 hours/day Use of respirator 1.25 hours/day Head trauma stimulation/advanced neuromuscular/orthopedic care 1.50	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF	BE COMPLETE
registered professional nurses, licensed practical nurses, and nurse aides (the hours of the director of nursing are not included in this computation, except for the direct care hours of the director of nursing in facilities where the director of nursing provides more than the minimum hours required at N.J.A.C. 8:39-25.1(a) above) on the basis of: 1. Total number of residents multiplied by 2.5 hours/day; plus 2. Total number of residents receiving each service listed below, multiplied by the corresponding number of hours per day: Wound care 0.75 hour/day Nasogastric tube feedings and/or gastrostomy 1.00 hour/day Oxygen therapy 0.75 hour/day Tracheostomy 1.25 hours/day Intravenous therapy 1.50 hours/day Use of respirator 1.25 hours/day Head trauma stimulation/advanced neuromuscular/orthopedic care 1.50	S1680	8:39-25.2(b)(1)&(2) M	landatory Nurse Staffing	S1680		3/10/20
		(b) The facility shall pregistered professional nurses, and nurse aid of nursing are not incleacept for the direct on nursing in facilities who provides more than that N.J.A.C. 8:39-25.10 1. Total number of hours/day; plus 2. Total number of service listed below, recorresponding nursers with the distriction of the	rovide nursing services by all nurses, licensed practical les (the hours of the director uded in this computation, eare hours of the director of here the director of nursing he minimum hours required (a) above) on the basis of: of residents multiplied by 2.5 of residents receiving each multiplied by the umber of hours per day: tube feedings and/or 1.00 hour/day apy therapy lay rator lay a stimulation/advanced	31000		3/10/20

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/19/20

PRINTED: 02/27/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED			
		450000	B. WING		C 04/24/2020		
		156002	B. Wille		01/31/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
			ROUTE 70				
CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM		I, NJ 08053				
			1, 143 00000				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	(- /		
PREFIX TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR			
				DEFICIENCY)			
0.4000			0.4000				
S1680	Continued From page	e 1	S1680				
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	COMPLAINT #: NJ 12	24797, NJ 130274, NJ		1. The corrective action accomplished	d for		
	122057, NJ 129013			the deficient practice was to review			
	•			weekend staffing hours from 10-14-19) to		
	Based on review of th	ne Nurse Staffing Reports for		the present for compliance with minim			
		19 and 10/13/2019, it was		standards. The staffing coordinator a			
		acility failed to provide at		unit managers were re-educated on	14		
		g levels for 3 of 14 days.		minimum staffing hours plus acuity ho	ııre		
		hours (hrs.) and actual		relative to in-house census to ensure			
	staffing hrs. are as fo						
	Stailing his. are as io	iiows.		sufficient staffing hours are maintained	۱.		
	For the week of 0/20/	2010		2. Since staffing hours offset all resid	onto		
	For the week of 9/29/			2. Since staffing hours affect all reside	FILS		
	Required Staffing Hou	urs. 392.50		and patients, this POC applies to all			
	D	. II D.W		residents and patients.			
		ing Hrs. Difference					
	9/29/19 376	-16.50		3. The systematic changes made to			
	10//5/19 388	-4.50		prevent recurrence are:			
				a. Added the "easy-apply" option to a	ll of		
	For the week of 10/13			our nursing advertisements for			
	Required Staffing Hrs	s.: 343.50		employment.			
				b. Implemented the Weekend Bonus			
	Date Actual Staf	fing Hrs. Difference		Program effective 2-10-20			
	10/13/19 304	-39.50		c. Implemented the Open Shift Cover	age		
				Bonus Program effective 2-10-20	-		
	During an interview w	ith the survevor on		d. Scheduled a open house for new			
	_	n, the Director of Nursing		applicants on 2-27-20.			
		staff, including licensed		e. Created the daily nursing spreadsh	neet		
	,	re if staffing is short due to a		to calculate minimum staffing hours			
	Tiul 353 assist Willi Cal	e ii stailing is short due to a		to calculate Hillimuth Stanling Hours			

PRINTED: 02/27/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: C C	TED	
	01/31/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARE ONE AT EVESHAM 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S1680 Continued From page 2 S1680		
S1680 Continued From page 2 call out. The DON confirmed that she was not made aware of any resident care concerns during that time. S1680 S1680		